

November 26, 2024

Via Electronic Filing

Missouri Public Service Commission P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, Missouri 65102

## RE: Updating Legal Name from Zoom Video Communications, Inc. to Zoom Communications, Inc.

Dear Staff,

Zoom Video Communications, Inc. (" Zoom Video") was approved to provide interconnected voice over internet protocol service (iVoIP) in case No. DA-2022-0355 on July 8, 2022. Zoom Video has changed its name to Zoom Communications, Inc.

Please update your records to reflect this name change effective immediately. I, Mark Lammert, attest that this information is true and correct. The Company information in EFIS is accurate.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (407) 260-1011 or email at <u>regulatory@csilongwood.com</u> if you have questions or concerns.

Best Regards,

/s/ Mark Lammert

Mark Lammert Attorney-in-Fact Zoom Communications, Inc.



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO "ZOOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2024, AT 8:07 O`CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2024 AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.



4969967 8100 SR# 20244302746

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204957528 Date: 11-25-24

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Zoom Video Communications, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), does hereby certify:

**FIRST:** That the name of this corporation is Zoom Video Communications, Inc. (the "*Corporation*"). The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on April 21, 2011 under the name Saasbee, Inc.

**SECOND:** The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting in accordance with Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law, adopted resolutions amending the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "*Certificate*") as follows:

1. Article I of the Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Zoom Communications, Inc."

**THIRD:** All other provisions of the Certificate, as currently on file with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, shall remain in full force and effect.

**FOURTH**: This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective on November 25, 2024, at 4:00 PM Eastern Time.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer of the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed as of November 25, 2024.

By: <u>/s/ Eric S. Yuan</u> Eric S. Yuan President and Chief Executive Officer